
Delaware Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:06 PM  7/27/2022  Page 1

NBSL 2022 6&Under Championship Meet - 7/19/2022

Results - 6&Under
 
Event 1  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

NBSL Yards: 25.03 ! 7/12/2021 CrestviewEmma Bolton

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Gulick, Ginny 23.35 !  25.721
Windybush Swim Team  6Leamy, Carolyn 25.39  32.232
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Bradley, Kaelin 25.73  27.333
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Finnigan, Nora 25.94  27.754
Fair Blue Flying Fish  6Stein, Haley 26.06  32.465
Windybush Swim Team  6Capelli, Zoey 26.48  28.066
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Donahue, Summer 27.55  29.877
Lane Lightning  5Rickner, Nadia T 27.96  30.328
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Wagner, Emerie 28.87  31.739
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Do, Lilian 28.93  29.7310
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Smith, Emma x30.84  30.1311
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Cahill, Cameron 31.25  31.3512
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Meckle, Riley x31.98  33.1813
Timberlane Tigersharks  6Savage, Sloane 32.35  38.4214
Tatnall Torpedoes-MA  6Zwick, Alexandra 33.45  34.6215
Jcc Sharks Delaware  5Russo, Veronica E 35.11  40.4416
Windybush Swim Team  4McConnell, River x35.37  35.0317
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Krueger, Frankie 36.23  40.6118
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Hurst, Mikayla 36.24  35.2319
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Oberholzer, PJ x36.32  35.0320
River Road SwimClub-MA  6Morley, Arden 36.56  38.4221
Lane Lightning  6Stoklosa, Kate E 37.08  42.8522
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Moore, Elizabeth O 37.17  34.1023
High Point  6Wolfe, Julia 37.19  40.8824
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Hanger, Madelyn x37.21  56.6225
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Faircloth, Rhyan S x37.57  33.6826
Silverside Swim Team-MA  5Worrilow, Rowan x37.73  35.0327
Crestview Swim Club-MA  5Cole, Annabelle x38.27  34.0028
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Kane, Louisa 38.73  38.1429
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Valdrini, Olivia x39.26  36.6530
Timberlane Tigersharks  6Hessler, Violet 39.67  59.7031
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Blakeley, Kiran x40.08  43.3632
Lane Lightning  5Tavelli, Michaela x40.11  48.2333
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Gioe, Eve x41.04  42.0734
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Overly, Josie x42.33  34.4135
Crestview Swim Club-MA  5McKinley, Nora x42.58  44.8736
Green Acres-Darley  6O'Neill, Ryan 43.17  38.6037
Timberlane Tigersharks  6Holland, Anna x44.28  43.4338
Fair Blue Flying Fish  4Matthews, Gemma x44.35  1:02.4539
Jcc Sharks Delaware  5Arch, Sienna L 47.10  50.7240
Elks Swim Team-MA  5Carroll, Kendall x47.42  42.4841
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Barner, Ellie x47.59  43.7942
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Connors, Charlotte x50.27  49.6843
Silverside Swim Team-MA  4Szaroleta, Everly x53.93  NT44
Silverside Swim Team-MA  4Carman, Christina M x55.31  NT45
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Dragone, Rose x57.91  53.6746
Crestview Swim Club-MA  4Morris, Katie x58.85  1:00.0047
Elks Swim Team-MA  5Lord, Lucy x1:00.75  58.1448
Silverside Swim Team-MA  4Carman, Sonoma L x1:01.43  NT49
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Morrissey, Lauren DQ  46.47---
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NBSL 2022 6&Under Championship Meet - 7/19/2022

Results - 6&Under

(Event 1  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Crestview Swim Club-MA  4Morris, Jackie DQ  55.34---
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Joy, Neavie DQ  34.31---
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Grote, Hannah DQ  46.41---
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Cheseroni, Cameron DQ  29.26---

 
Event 2  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

NBSL Yards: 25.36 ! 7/12/2021 JCCZachary Craig

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Griffith, Ryan J 23.92 !  26.871
Fair Blue Flying Fish  6Dicker, Brackston 24.16 !  30.112
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Cisco, Alex 25.55  27.583
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Walz, Ryan 26.05  31.534
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Fillioe, Dominic 26.56  26.255
Windybush Swim Team  6McConnell, Justus 28.67  30.226
Tatnall Torpedoes-MA  6Yates, Lincoln 29.79  36.627
Timberlane Tigersharks  5Waters, Cole 30.14  35.688
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Evers, Lars 31.13  29.989
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Nesterov, Nicholas 31.14  31.0510
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Holbert, Louis x31.15  34.7711
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Jackson, Chip x31.28  33.4012
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Saul, Noah 31.51  32.5113
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Ruble, Collin D 31.81  37.6314
Timberlane Tigersharks  5Abrahams, James 32.23  28.9715
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6McLeod, Peter G x32.43  34.5716
Lane Lightning  6Riegel, Jacob 33.34  33.6317
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Buttorff, Jacob S x33.65  34.8218
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Hughes, Will 33.93  33.8719
Crestview Swim Club-MA  5Morris, Adam 34.55  33.2920
Elks Swim Team-MA  5Christopher, Nathaniel x34.85  41.7521
Lane Lightning  6Davis, Ryan 35.25  35.6222
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Ashton, Lincoln 35.82  36.1323
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Kegelman, Rhett x36.15  32.0524
Shellcrest Killer Whales  5Coughlan, Matthew J x36.18  44.1125
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Xarhoulakos, Theo x37.39  42.2126
Jcc Sharks Delaware  4Earley, Beckham W x37.90  33.8927
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Feeley, Grant A x38.39  39.1828
Fair Blue Flying Fish  6Harris, Brody x38.57  46.3829
Elks Swim Team-MA  5Loughney, Ross x39.26  34.4930
Timberlane Tigersharks  5Reynolds, Reece x42.37  39.0131
Timberlane Tigersharks  5Turoczy, Mac x44.96  41.2032
DelVets  6Rowe, Oliver 45.07  45.1133
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Shannon, Lincoln x48.99  52.4134
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Pugh, Jack x50.78  42.5735
Jcc Sharks Delaware  4Pixley, Cole D x51.79  57.2736
Fair Blue Flying Fish  6Chandler, Colin x51.98  42.5337
Shellcrest Killer Whales  4Wagner, James x55.01  46.2238
Timberlane Tigersharks  5Witman, William x55.65  56.0039
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Gillick, Jack x57.54  1:16.5440
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Salerno, Max DQ  1:06.57---
High Point  6Bartholomew, Trevor DQ  55.95---
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Helkowski, Stanley DQ  56.23---
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Kleckner, Talon DQ  43.53---
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(Event 2  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Graylyn Crest Gators  6Long, Alexander DQ  32.75---
 
Event 3  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

NBSL Yards: 20.91 ! 7/12/2021 AshbourneMadalyn Gibbons

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Bradley, Kaelin 21.44  19.391
Windybush Swim Team  6Capelli, Zoey 23.14  23.862
Lane Lightning  5Rickner, Nadia T 24.04  26.503
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Gulick, Ginny 24.29  23.414
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Do, Lilian 24.32  29.285
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Meckle, Riley x24.88  25.436
Windybush Swim Team  6Leamy, Carolyn 25.04  26.677
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Cahill, Cameron 25.69  26.558
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Cheseroni, Cameron 25.70  26.989
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Oberholzer, PJ x26.01  26.6210
Timberlane Tigersharks  6Savage, Sloane 26.34  28.2611
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Wagner, Emerie x26.49  26.3012
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Donahue, Summer 26.58  26.3413
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Overly, Josie x27.20  30.1614
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Smith, Emma x27.48  32.7815
High Point  6Wolfe, Julia 27.79  27.1216
Fair Blue Flying Fish  6Stein, Haley 28.15  29.8617
River Road SwimClub-MA  6Morley, Arden 28.27  34.7718
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Faircloth, Rhyan S 29.19  26.3919
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Joy, Neavie x30.08  29.8320
Jcc Sharks Delaware  5Russo, Veronica E 30.13  34.6421
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Moore, Elizabeth O x31.21  28.4822
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Krueger, Frankie 31.81  31.8623
Windybush Swim Team  4McConnell, River x32.60  34.0224
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Kane, Louisa 33.09  30.0225
Elks Swim Team-MA  5Carroll, Kendall 33.12  33.0426
Timberlane Tigersharks  6Holland, Anna 33.41  30.1927
Crestview Swim Club-MA  5Cole, Annabelle x34.10  30.2628
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Valdrini, Olivia x34.57  30.8729
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Hurst, Mikayla 34.71  35.2330
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Gioe, Eve x35.01  28.3031
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Connors, Charlotte x35.07  33.5732
Green Acres-Darley  6Wingle, Devin 36.24  36.9633
Lane Lightning  6Stoklosa, Kate E 37.26  40.6534
Tatnall Torpedoes-MA  6Zwick, Alexandra 37.63  39.1235
Green Acres-Darley  6O'Neill, Ryan 37.86  34.2236
Timberlane Tigersharks  6Hessler, Violet x39.24  38.5037
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Blakeley, Kiran x39.57  37.3138
Lane Lightning  5Tavelli, Michaela x39.84  41.5439
Silverside Swim Team-MA  5Worrilow, Rowan x40.27  35.5640
Jcc Sharks Delaware  5Arch, Sienna L 41.38  43.7541
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Morrissey, Lauren x42.92  44.9842
Elks Swim Team-MA  5Lord, Lucy x43.45  44.0543
Fair Blue Flying Fish  4Matthews, Gemma x45.18  49.6644
Silverside Swim Team-MA  4Carman, Christina M x45.37  52.7045
Crestview Swim Club-MA  5McKinley, Nora x45.87  40.3046
Silverside Swim Team-MA  4Carman, Sonoma L x45.95  56.7047
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(Event 3  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Grote, Hannah x48.61  43.6648
Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Hanger, Madelyn x50.54  45.1249
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Barner, Ellie x50.81  38.5050
Silverside Swim Team-MA  4Szaroleta, Everly x53.01  NT51
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Dragone, Rose x55.74  49.5352
Crestview Swim Club-MA  4Morris, Katie x56.11  1:10.7253
Green Acres-Darley  5Wingle, Sadie x1:03.70  50.9054
Crestview Swim Club-MA  4Morris, Jackie x1:09.51  52.8555

 
Event 4  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

NBSL Yards: 19.78 ! 7/12/2021 TimberlaneWilliam Abrahams

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Crestview Swim Club-MA  6Fillioe, Dominic 19.80  19.831
Fair Blue Flying Fish  6Dicker, Brackston 21.08  24.402
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Cisco, Alex 21.70  21.683
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Walz, Ryan 21.79  24.324
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Saul, Noah 22.06  22.625
Windybush Swim Team  6McConnell, Justus 23.47  22.786
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Jackson, Chip 23.52  24.147
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Griffith, Ryan J 24.48  25.148
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Ashton, Lincoln 26.19  25.709
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Grawl, Dylan 26.24  25.8210
Lane Lightning  6Riegel, Jacob 26.69  25.9811
Graylyn Crest Gators  6Long, Alexander x26.97  24.3012
Lane Lightning  6Davis, Ryan 27.95  26.5613
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Evers, Lars x27.97  25.5514
Fair Blue Flying Fish  6Harris, Brody 28.21  32.2015
Tatnall Torpedoes-MA  6Yates, Lincoln 28.23  33.4816
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Holbert, Louis x28.76  27.7617
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Kegelman, Rhett 29.12  29.6118
Timberlane Tigersharks  5Waters, Cole 29.34  35.4419
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6McLeod, Peter G 30.07  28.8520
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Nesterov, Nicholas x30.61  30.0921
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Feeley, Grant A x31.54  26.2322
Crestview Swim Club-MA  5Morris, Adam 32.05  31.7323
Lane Lightning  6White, Dean J x32.51  33.9724
Shellcrest Killer Whales  5Coughlan, Matthew J x33.12  37.3225
Elks Swim Team-MA  5Loughney, Ross x33.53  34.4226
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Buttorff, Jacob S x33.56  34.2027
Shellcrest Killer Whales  6Ruble, Collin D x35.76  34.2128
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Hughes, Will x36.05  47.2629
Elks Swim Team-MA  6Xarhoulakos, Theo x36.19  37.2030
Fair Blue Flying Fish  6Chandler, Colin x36.40  41.0531
Timberlane Tigersharks  5Abrahams, James 36.81  28.0732
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Shannon, Lincoln x37.27  51.7033
Shellcrest Killer Whales  4Wagner, James x37.41  34.2134
Timberlane Tigersharks  5Turoczy, Mac x37.80  48.8035
Arden Sharks  6Greenberg, Jack 37.82  40.3336
Jcc Sharks Delaware  4Earley, Beckham W x39.37  35.5337
Silverside Swim Team-MA  6Marin, Charlie W 39.72  41.8638
Graylyn Crest Gators  5Pugh, Jack x39.75  33.3939
Jcc Sharks Delaware  4Pixley, Cole D x40.56  40.7040
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(Event 4  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Elks Swim Team-MA  5Christopher, Nathaniel x41.79  40.9541
Timberlane Tigersharks  5Reynolds, Reece x42.35  36.2742
High Point  6Bartholomew, Trevor 43.33  49.6143
Timberlane Tigersharks  5Witman, William x45.63  55.0044
Tatnall Torpedoes-MA  6Giblin, Wesley 45.89  41.77*45
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Helkowski, Stanley x45.89  1:05.63*45
DelVets  6Rowe, Oliver 45.93  46.5547
Fair Blue Flying Fish  5Gillick, Jack x47.79  51.0548
Silverside Swim Team-MA  4Manchin, Tyler x1:04.73  58.5049
Jcc Sharks Delaware  6Salerno, Max DQ  54.61---
Green Acres-Darley  4Heitmann, Eliott DNF  1:03.89---


